
HHS<>Stakeholder Workgroup: IRA & prescription drugs

From: "Bourland, Sarah (OS/IEA)" <sarah.bourland@hhs.gov>
To: moreilly@aarp.org, gfewkes@aarp.org, gbenitez@aarp.org, rfiesta@retiredamericans.org,

dsimon@retiredamericans.org, jchoi@apiahf.org, jliu@apiahf.org, vandewater@cbpp.org, David Mitchell
<david@p4adnow.org>, istein@cbpp.org, egee@americanprogress.org, aducas@americanprogress.org,
nrapfogel@americanprogress.org, Temitope Amoye <temi@p4adnow.org>, jstein@medicareadvocacy.org,
dlipschutz@medicareadvocacy.org, kkertesz@medicareadvocacy.org, haeyoung@domesticworkers.org,
fisasi@familiesusa.org, breavis@familiesusa.org, ylehmann@familiesusa.org, edwin.park@georgetown.edu,
darcher@justcareusa.org, kprindiville@justiceinaging.org, jgoldberg@justiceinaging.org, nkean@justiceinaging.org,
achrist@justiceinaging.org, trician@kff.org, juliettec@kff.org, friccardi@medicarerights.org,
lcopeland@medicarerights.org, irobinson@naacpnet.org, jwatkins@naacpnet.org, arivera@naacpnet.org,
clayton@napca.org, richtmanm@ncpssm.org, adcockd@ncpssm.org, montgomerya@ncpssm.org,
gottliebw@ncpssm.org, ramsey.alwin@ncoa.org, howard.bedlin@ncoa.org, matthew.hubbard@ncoa.org,
brenda.sulick@ncoa.org, gpuckrein@nmqf.org, bari.talente@nmss.org, leslie.ritter@nmss.org,
david@patientsforaffordabledrugs.org, merith@p4adnow.org, leslie.dach@gmail.com, aharris@protectourcare.org,
woodhousebrad1@gmail.com, sknievel@citizen.org, rweissman@citizen.org, alawson@socialsecurityworks.org,
rtbailey@uaw.net, rcarreon@unidosus.org, katem@waxmanstrategies.com, Emma Sands <emma@p4adnow.org>,
Vaishu Jawahar <vaishu@waxmanstrategies.com>, Sammi Kerley <sammi@publicprivatestrategies.com>, Emily
Barson <emilybarson@publicprivatestrategies.com>, Rhett Buttle <rhett@publicprivatestrategies.com>

Cc: "Cross-Call, Jesse (OS/IEA)" <jesse.cross-call@hhs.gov>, "Sanders, Stacy (HHS/IOS)" <stacy.sanders@hhs.gov>,
"Turcios, Yosselin (SAMHSA/OAS)" <yosselin.turcios@samhsa.hhs.gov>, "Tesfaye, Eden (CMS/OA)"
<eden.tesfaye@cms.hhs.gov>, "Hemlin, Erin (HHS/ASPA)" <erin.hemlin@hhs.gov>, "OToole, Meghan (CMS/OA)"
<meghan.otoole1@cms.hhs.gov>, "Martin, Kristi (CMS/CM)" <kristina.martin@cms.hhs.gov>, "Shaham, Lauren
(CMS/OC)" <lauren.shaham1@cms.hhs.gov>, "Kahan, Zach (OS/IEA)" <zach.kahan@hhs.gov>, "Blanar, Jonathan
(CMS/OC)" <jonathan.blanar@cms.hhs.gov>, "Costello, Stefanie (CMS/OC)" <stefanie.costello@cms.hhs.gov>,
"Kramer, Joshua (HHS/OASH)" <joshua.kramer@hhs.gov>, "Kuo, Kai (CMS/OC)" <kai.kuo@cms.hhs.gov>, "Hills,
Shannon (CMS/OPOLE)" <shannon.hills@cms.hhs.gov>, "Abshire, Kara (CMS/OPOLE)"
<kara.abshire@cms.hhs.gov>, "Marble, LaTanya (HHS/ASPA)" <latanya.marble@hhs.gov>

Date: Thu, 01 Feb 2024 21:01:25 +0000

Hi all, thanks for joining us this afternoon.
 
Sharing some new HHS social related to today’s announcements:

* New Resource Hub: https://twitter.com/HHSGov/status/1753116026198474883
* Stacy Sanders Explainer: https://twitter.com/HHSGov/status/1753104968108896439
* ASPE Report: https://twitter.com/HHSGov/status/1753085827293356397
* Secretary Becerra’s tweet about today’s milestone and reports:
https://twitter.com/SecBecerra/status/1753076670037188667

 
Here’s the roundup of IRA-related resources that were shared in the chat:
KFF FAQS on Medicare Drug Price Negotiation
Protect Our Care Statement on Feb 1,Drug Profiles, and news roundup
P4ADNow Statement on Feb 1
Center on Law and Elder Rights Resource on new IRA protections
Small Business for America’s Future Survey
Medicare Rights Center Educational Guide
Public Citizen Report
Families USA Report
 
Thank you!
 
Sarah
 
Sarah Kaminer Bourland (she/her)
Office of Intergovernmental and External Affairs
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
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